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PART 1
SCHEDULE OF FEES
(as of August 2019)

This schedule of fees of the Philippines International Center for Conflict
Resolution (PICCR) is effective as of August 2019 and is applicable to all
arbitrations commenced on or after August 2019. It is subject to
modifications and adjustment from time to time, as may approved by
the PICCR.

A. Filing Fees

A party filing a Request for Arbitration shall pay a non-refundable filing
fee of Php 25,000.00.

B. Administration Fees

The administration fees calculated pursuant to the schedule below,
which will be the maximum administration fees payable to the PICCR,
will apply to all arbitrations admininstered by the PICCR. The fees
calculated are subject to the PICCR's right to adjust the fees in
accordance with Article 2(5), Appendix 3 of the PICCR Arbitration Rules.

Amount of Claim Flat Fee (PHP) Additional Fee per

(PHP) excess (PHP)

up to 5,000,000 20,000.00

5,000,000 to 35,000.00 +1% of amount in

10,000,000 excess over 5,000,000

10,000,000 to 55,000.00 +0.65% of amount in

20,000,000 excess over
10,000,000




20,000,000 to 75,000.00 +0.32% of amount in
30,000,000 excess over
20,000,000
30,000,000 to 120,000.00 +0.16% of amount in
50,000,000 excess over
30,000,000
50,000,000 to 167,500.00 +0.18% of amount in
100,000,000 excess over
50,000,000
100,000,000 to 600,000.00 +0.08% of amount in
500,000,000 excess over
100,000,000
500,000,000 to 975,000.00 +0.056% of amount in
1,000,000,000 excess over
500,000,000
Above 1,000,000,000 1,800,000.00

C. Arbitrator's Fees

For arbitrations conducted and administered under the PICCR Rules, the
fees computed on the basis of the below schedule will be the maximum
amount payable to each arbitrator. The fees are subject to the PICCR's
right to adjust the fees in accordance with Article 2(2), Appendix 3 of
the PICCR Arbitration Rules.

Amount of Claim Flat Fee (PHP) Additional Fee per
(PHP) excess (PHP)




up to 1,000,000

25,000.00

1,000,000 to 30,000.00 +1% of amount in
5,000,000 excess over 1,000,000
5,000,000 to 80,000.00 +0.65% of amount in
10,000,000 excess over 5,000,000
10,000,000 to 120,000.00 +0.32% of amount in
20,000,000 excess over
10,000,000
20,000,000 to 165,000.00 +0.16% of amount in
50,000,000 excess over
20,000,000
50,000,000 to 250,000.00 +0.095% of amount in
100,000,000 excess over
50,000,000
100,000,000 to 1,200,000.00 +0.080% of amount in
500,000,000 excess over
100,000,000
500,000,000 to 1,800,000.00 +0.056% of amount in
1,000,000,000 excess over

500,000,000




Above 1,000,000,000 2,700,000.00

D. Fees for Logistical and Administrative Services

The PICCR will charge fees for the following services:

Service Amount (Php)
Use of Hearing Room 500.00 / hour
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